GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF NORTH CAROLINA SESSION 2011

D

Η

HOUSE DRH60104-LB-427A* (04/11)

Short Title:	Davidson County Annexations.	(Local)
Sponsors:	Representatives Dockham and R. Brown (Primary Sponsors).	
Referred to:		

A BILL TO BE ENTITLED

2 AN ACT TO REQUIRE THE APPROVAL OF THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF

3 DAVIDSON COUNTY BEFORE A CITY NOT PRIMARILY LOCATED WITHIN 4 DAVIDSON COUNTY MAY ANNEX ANY TERRITORY WITHIN DAVIDSON

5 COUNTY.

1

6 The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts:

SECTION 1. No city not primarily located within the territory of Davidson County may adopt an annexation ordinance under any of the provisions of Article 4A of Chapter 160A of the General Statutes that applies to any territory located within Davidson County unless the Board of Commissioners of Davidson County has, prior to the adoption of the annexation ordinance, approved a resolution consenting to that annexation.

SECTION 2. This act is effective when it becomes law and applies with respect to
any annexation ordinance adopted after that date.

